
Excellent Standard 8" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 50.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Banner Mimi BromeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Sly Kim Tees100 37.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Echo Amy Stephens50.09 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Freyja Tatjana Salcedo53.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Quirk Tatjana SalcedoNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 75

Purchase Carol Kelly100 34.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 040 Papillon

Kammie Vicki Davis100 43.30 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Polly Joan Shute100 43.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 031 Shih Tzu

Skye Claudia McGuire100 45.32 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 029 Toy Poodle

Jazzy Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 48.27 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Obie Pamela Murabito100 49.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Joltin' Joe Vicki Davis100 49.63 Q 0 0 0 0 0 025 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Katie Carole Bolan100 51.32 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Beagle

Dee Claudia McGuire100 51.98 Q 0 0 0 0 0 023 Toy Poodle

Blu Catherine Williams100 54.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Affenpinscher

Torri Amanda Rizner100 59.58 Q 0 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 63.15 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Norwich Terrier

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

51.75 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton52.29 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honey Karen Kearney57.12 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Logan Kristen Boentgen63.33 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 69

Pink Carolyn Hess100 40.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau62.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 69

Sasha Sara Ko100 49.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau39.35 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Meghan Carr41.50 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Brittany

Sulu Susan Giordano42.49 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Liberty Bobbie Wayne51.28 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Breezy Margaret Jewett52.90 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Simbah Carole Bolan64.94 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 19
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Shelby Cobra Amber McCune100 35.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Desmo Heather Sidmore100 37.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 37.02 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 37.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 029 Labrador Retriever

Phoenix Cara Armour100 40.67 Q 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Maserati Linda McHugh100 44.92 Q 0 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Dash Catherine Williams100 46.36 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Standard Schnauzer

Poe Emma Parsons100 52.04 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Nimmi Emma Parsons100 58.70 Q 0 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Mellie Beth Hildreth38.01 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook38.95 NQ 0 1 0 2 0 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan Carleton44.49 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Chanel Ann Tremblay49.12 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg49.41 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Boeing Karen Frink51.89 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maverick Peggy Aguiar54.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Chapter Noreen Bennett54.95 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Collie

Winnie Jennifer Green57.94 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Hailey Kristen Boentgen67.23 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 71

Granite Joseph Juza100 40.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 46.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever

Walter Cara Armour100 49.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 67

Typo Amber McCune100 36.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie

Tuna Nicholas Carleton100 37.98 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 80

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 63.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 12"P Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Livvy Diane Young56.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young59.85 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Lizzy John Kunowski84.70 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 10Lagotto Romagnolo

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Wilkie Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

60.69 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Aero Jim Downar62.68 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Twizy Roseann Mandell58.91 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 80

Callie Jeffrey Tripp100 74.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 05 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Kit Janet Officer78.54 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Clark Mimi BromeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards174 SCT 74

Wally Lauren Marini100 54.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 019 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Rigo Lisa Cox100 68.32 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 05 Poodle

Kenzie Linda May McKinnon43.39 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset47.99 NQ 0 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp58.46 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Bane Tricia HarmonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards183 SCT 74

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau100 37.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette100 48.13 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 025 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Aria Diane YoungNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 72

Goose Nicholas Carleton100 40.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Labrador Retriever

Bisbee Valerie Perry100 45.09 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 All American Dog

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 45.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Labrador Retriever

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 45.94 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour43.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Boxer

Lida Maryann Groves56.96 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Jasper Donna Finocchiaro64.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Oognah Linda ButterworthNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards192 SCT 76

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 39.07 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Labrador Retriever

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek47.00 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett50.87 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Kiri Alison Jaskiewicz64.99 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Tristan Alison JaskiewiczNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 73

Benny Melanie Bryson64.07 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Norwich Terrier

Fly Karen Kearney69.27 NQ 5 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

May Janet Newcomer72.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 70

Toja Linda Shelburne85 75.62 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 5All American Dog

Calvin Elizabeth Grady72.21 NQ 3 1 0 2 0 2Boston Terrier

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 68

Vivian Charlotte Lake61.92 NQ 3 2 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Wicked Alanna Kelly72.67 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 4Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 67

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 38.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Renna Nicole Ham100 45.77 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Mason Meghan Carr95 47.40 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0Brittany

Sawyer Patricia Bodan54.41 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Brittany

Boone Joany WhiteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards158 SCT 73

Jet Lisa Cox100 53.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

50.60 NQ 1 0 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 72

Jamie Carole Bolan100 48.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16"P Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 74

Magnum Joyce Corliss69.60 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett71.77 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0Pointer

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 16" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 69

Milo Michelle West71.50 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 2Australian Shepherd

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 69

Miles Christine Becker47.06 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 76

Peter Carole Bolan98 78.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 2Chihuahua

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 71

Spicy Tracey Deyette100 43.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 69

Pineapple Carolyn Ing93.30 NQ 3 0 1 1 0 20Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards144 SCT 69

Sync Tracey Fulmer100 25.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards132 SCT 76

Maverick Laura WrightNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 74

Fletcher Melanie 
McNaughton

100 43.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Purchase Carol Kelly25.06 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Polly Joan Shute31.76 Q 0 0 0 07 Shih Tzu

Honey Karen Kearney34.97 Q 0 0 0 06 Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire36.58 Q 0 0 0 05 Toy Poodle

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton31.99 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

34.92 NQ 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Logan Kristen Boentgen55.72 NQ 2 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bubba 
Watson

Tina AckermanNQ 0 0 1 0Bichon Frise

Norm! Amanda 
Fleischmann

NQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Ursa Pamela MurabitoNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda RiznerNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Pink Carolyn Hess28.38 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau32.32 Q 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Piper Tracey Deyette34.25 NQ 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sly Kim Tees26.37 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau26.77 Q 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog

Sulu Susan Giordano27.80 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Breezy Margaret Jewett37.48 NQ 1 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Pineapple Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Wicked Alanna KellyNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Sync Tracey Fulmer22.27 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson24.22 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Mellie Beth Hildreth27.52 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash27.78 Q 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink30.31 Q 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Quirk Tatjana Salcedo40.84 NQ 2 1 0 0Border Collie

Dash Catherine Williams42.38 NQ 1 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Spencer Sylvia Leggett30.37 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Time 2 Beat 24"c

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset34.39 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American Dog

Jack Jeffrey Tripp39.37 Q 0 0 0 08 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Maverick Laura WrightNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau25.75 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Trevor Bill Young36.05 Q 0 0 0 06 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 12"P Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Talulah Bill Young45.05 NQ 0 2 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jet Lisa Cox59.93 NQ 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons32.81 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Lida Maryann Groves40.51 Q 0 0 0 07 Bearded Collie

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek27.44 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek29.54 Q 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever

Roxy Eileen Fernandez32.79 Q 0 0 0 08 Dutch Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell56.75 NQ 0 0 0 7Golden Retriever

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 1 0Pointer

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 8" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Ghillie Marjorie Cottle100 32.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wicked Amanda Rizner64.21 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Diana Patricia Gagnon100 29.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Toja Linda Shelburne72.05 NQ 0 0 0 0 20All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 48

Sly Kim Tees30.36 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 46

Sync Tracey Fulmer100 24.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sullenberger Karen Frink100 33.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 16
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 53

Purchase Carol Kelly100 26.64 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon

Skye Claudia McGuire100 30.24 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Poodle

Polly Joan Shute100 34.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shih Tzu

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton100 35.50 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jazzy Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 37.56 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Dee Claudia McGuire100 41.56 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Toy Poodle

Angie Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

100 42.83 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Kammie Vicki Davis32.55 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Trick Diane Ellis-
Manocchia

37.85 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Joltin' Joe Vicki Davis38.05 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Honey Karen Kearney47.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Obie Pamela Murabito48.79 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Torri Amanda Rizner51.17 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Blu Catherine Williams54.55 NQ 1 1 0 0 1Affenpinscher

Tansey Melanie Bryson54.64 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Norwich Terrier

Logan Kristen Boentgen55.04 NQ 1 0 1 0 2Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 50

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 25.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Pink Carolyn Hess100 30.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 34.56 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Skybee Vivian Hudson28.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson39.75 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette59.11 NQ 3 0 1 0 9English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 48

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau100 29.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Ember Meghan Carr100 30.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Brittany

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 34.18 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sasha Sara Ko100 39.45 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Shetland Sheepdog

Liberty Bobbie Wayne33.09 NQ 0 3 1 0 0Border Collie

Sulu Susan Giordano36.96 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 46

Shelby Cobra Amber McCune100 23.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Quirk Tatjana Salcedo100 25.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Mellie Beth Hildreth100 26.69 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Howie Amber McCune100 27.18 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 30.72 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Maserati Linda McHugh100 31.23 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Hailey Kristen Boentgen100 35.87 Q 0 0 0 0 010 German Shepherd 
Dog

Phoenix Cara Armour100 36.26 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Dash Catherine Williams100 37.08 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Standard Schnauzer

Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 41.30 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Siberian Husky

Desmo Heather Sidmore28.46 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay35.06 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Boeing Karen Frink45.69 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Poe Emma Parsons47.67 NQ 1 1 1 0 1Labrador Retriever

Freyja Tatjana Salcedo57.48 NQ 1 1 1 0 11Siberian Husky

Maverick Peggy Aguiar62.96 NQ 2 1 0 0 16Brittany

Chapter Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Nimmi Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Phire Jane BronsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 49

Granite Joseph Juza100 29.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Walter Cara Armour100 44.69 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 04 Boxer

Penny Eileen Fernandez33.93 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Spencer Sylvia LeggettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 46

Typo Amber McCune26.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Tuna Nicholas CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 56.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 16"P Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 51

Cheers Susan Sommer50.04 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 58

Clark Mimi Brome67.68 NQ 0 0 0 0 9Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Callie Jeffrey Tripp75.12 NQ 0 0 0 0 17Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards162 SCT 55

Bane Tricia Harmon100 42.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Wally Lauren Marini100 44.61 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 51.50 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Kenzie Linda May McKinnon41.81 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Rigo Lisa Cox52.09 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Poodle

Gus Cathy BissetNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Radiance Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 53

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau100 27.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog

Etta Tracey Deyette100 44.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young59.08 NQ 2 1 1 0 6English Cocker 
Spaniel

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 51

Goose Nicholas Carleton100 29.18 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 16"P Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Debbie Cara Armour100 31.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Boxer

Bisbee Valerie Perry100 32.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 34.04 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 42.56 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Labrador Retriever

Aero Jim Downar50.72 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lida Maryann GrovesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 54

Jaxon Kimberly Janeczek100 30.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 30.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Rough Collie

Jameson Kimberly Janeczek100 33.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Labrador Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell100 47.88 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Golden Retriever

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 48

May Janet Newcomer98 49.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Benny Melanie Bryson85 53.33 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 5Norwich Terrier

Fly Karen Kearney50.72 NQ 2 1 1 0 2Poodle

Banner Mimi BromeNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 45

Calvin Elizabeth Grady0.78 NQ 3 0 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Shrimpie Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 43

Wicked Alanna Kelly48.56 NQ 0 0 1 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Mason Meghan Carr49.81 NQ 2 0 0 0 7Brittany

Echo Amy StephensNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards140 SCT 48

Gracie Cathy Bisset100 44.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Dexter Cassandra 
Vaillancourt

33.47 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lizzy John Kunowski59.25 NQ 2 1 0 0 11Lagotto Romagnolo

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 16" Mon, Jun 13, 2022 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 38

Milo Michelle West43.71 NQ 2 1 0 0 5Australian Shepherd

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 37

Miles Christine Becker37.80 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards99 SCT 40

Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 38

Quill Alanna Kelly41.70 NQ 2 1 2 0 3Shetland Sheepdog

Pineapple Carolyn Ing46.84 NQ 2 0 0 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards110 SCT 37

Sawyer Patricia Bodan95 31.20 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Brittany

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards99 SCT 45

Maverick Laura Wright100 31.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Novice JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards105 SCT 43

Fletcher Melanie 
McNaughton

100 27.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Nederlandse 
Kooikerhondje

Mayflower Pembroke Welsh Corgi Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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